Upper Grove Student Fee Schedule 2023-2024

GENERAL FEES (Required)	
Instructional Supplies	\$30.00
Activity Fee	\$10.00
Technology (Computer Fee is defined on 1:1 Computer Form)	\$5.00
Opening Camp Out	\$15.00
TOTAL	\$60.00
OPTIONAL FEES/DONATIONS	
Class Change Fee	\$10.00
Yearbook	\$20.00
ELECTIVES (Based on what your student chooses to take)	
Advanced Drawing	\$10.00
Advanced Painting	\$10.00
Leadership (T-shirt)	\$20.00
STEM/Thinking Green	\$5.00
Cooking	\$10.00
Community Improvement	\$10.00
Interior Design	\$10.00
Scale Models	\$5.00
STUDENT CHOICE - INTENSIVES (Amounts shown are maximum fee associated with the following intensives determined prior to each intensive.)	. Exact amounts will be
Active in Winter (Winter Sports)	\$80.00
STEM	\$10.00
Wilderness Survival/First Aid	\$10.00
Drama	\$10.00
Rock Climbing	\$75.00
Biking	\$50.00
Retreat in Ogden	\$10.00

High Adventure - (Moab, Yellowstone, or other)	\$125.00	
Intensives will be added as needed. We will offer both fee based and intensives that don't involve a fee to accommodate all students.		
Athletics/After School Clubs		
(Amount shown is the maximum fee associated with the following athletic/after school clubs)		
Fee dependent on student interest and approval of after school programs	\$50	
that we are currently planning.	\$50	

NOTES:

- Any mandatory payment for student participation in a school sponsored course or activity is a fee
 and is subject to the fee waiver eligibility.
- Maximum fee per student is \$250.
- Donations are permissible but must clearly state that donations are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from a regular school activity or program because they did not make a donation.
- All students are responsible to pay for loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss, breakage, or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement.
- Intensives vary from year to year and will be posted by the time fees are due.
- Payment plans are available for families if needed.